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IMPROVING THE PERFORMANCE OF NRHM

116. SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH TOMAR:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether, according to WHO, the role played by the National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) is pivotal but its pace is not satisfactory to meet the laid down targets;

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto; and

(c) the manner in which Government proposes to improve the position?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): As per information obtained from WHO, no such statement has been made by WHO.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

